#### 506309687 10/19/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6356436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY WILL KLIBER	10/15/2020
ISAAC KENNETH KLAEHN	10/14/2020
DANIEL ROBERT BERGE	10/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXEN GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	560 OAK GROVE PARKWAY	
City:	VADNAIS HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55127	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17048815

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)518-7795

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-518-7700

Email: info@THELAWFIRM.CC MAYER & WILLIAMS, P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 55 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 400 Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXN_RLTTD.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN D. KAMRATH
SIGNATURE:	/Alan D. Kamrath/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=nxn RLTTD ORI scan 0006#page1.tif source=nxn RLTTD ORI scan 0006#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054096 FRAME: 0619

506309687

## ASSIGNMENT/DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe I am an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

# Rotary to Linear Torque Transmission Device

the specification of which is published as WO 2019/212925.

The above application was made or authorized by me.

WHEREAS, NEXEN GROUP, INC. of Vadnais Heights, MN 55127, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 560 Oak Grove Parkway, Vadnais Heights, MN 55127 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

I/We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned names,

Full Name of First Inventor: Anthony W	íil Kliber
Residence: 4820 159th Ave. NW, Andover, Mir	inesota 55304
Mailing Address: 4820 159th Ave. NW, Andove	r, Minnesota 55304
Country: US	Citizenship: US
Inventor's Signature: 44	Date: 10-15 ,2020
Additional inventors are being named on th	e following page(s) of this sheet

PATENT REEL: 054096 FRAME: 0620

Full Name of Joint Inventor: Lyac Issae Kenne	th Klaehn			
Residence: 7995 Kimbro Ave. N., Stillwater, M	Iinnesota 55082			
Mailing Address: 7995 Kimbro Ave. N., Stillwa	nter, Minnesota 55082	2		
Country: US	Citizenship: US			
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	10/14	, 2020
Full Name of Third Inventor: Daniel Rob	ert Berge			
Residence: 2341 Dulles Station Blvd Apt 207,	Herndon, VA 20171			
Mailing Address: 2341 Dulles Station Blvd Apt	207, Herndon, VA 2	0171		
Country: US	Citizenship: US			
Inventor's Signature: Samuel Cobert Be	496	Date:	10/03	, 2020